
Bryan (TN) (14-14) -vs- Milligan (TN) (23-6)
3/21/2026 at Anglin Field

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Sai Vickers (2-1)
Loss: Jackson Black (0-1)
Save: Cole Wessel (1)
HBP: Kaleb Meredith
PB: None
 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 3:00   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Bryan (TN) 0 0 0 3 1 0 2 0 0 6 13 1
Milligan (TN) 2 0 0 1 4 0 0 4 X 11 14 3

Bryan (TN) 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cyrus Campos ss 4 0 1 0 2 1 4
Jayron Morris c 5 0 0 0 0 0 3
Will Curcio 3b 5 0 2 1 0 0 0
Denajh Williams 2b 4 0 1 0 1 0 2
Brodie Genter 1b 4 0 1 0 1 3 1
    Lane Brooks pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Morgan Halliday dh 5 3 3 0 0 0 1
Cade Cook rf/ph 4 1 4 2 0 0 0
    Ben Zyburt pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jackson Balliew rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ty Nettles pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jack Reynolds lf 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Caleb McCarty ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Logan Stradley cf 5 0 1 2 0 2 0
Tanner Everett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jackson Black p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bryce Liechty p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 6 13 5 5 6 11

2B: Will Curcio (1); Cade Cook (2); Logan Stradley (1)
SH: Cade Cook (1)
CS: Cyrus Campos (1); Logan Stradley (1)
HBP: Caleb McCarty (1)
E: Will Curcio (1)

Milligan (TN) 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Braxton Baird ss 5 3 3 4 0 0 0
Gaven Jones 3b 5 1 0 0 0 1 0
Cade Kalehuawehe 1b 4 1 0 1 0 0 0
Brody Melton rf 4 1 1 1 1 0 0
Landon Lutterman dh 4 2 3 2 0 0 0
Devin Gutierrez 2b 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Nick Iezzi cf 3 1 1 0 1 0 2
Wyatt Heidle c 3 0 3 2 0 0 0
    Miller Spence pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cole Hartley pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Nick Moss lf 4 1 2 0 0 0 3
Jonah Ward p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sai Vickers p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kaleb Meredith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aidan Yuhas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cole Wessel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 11 14 11 2 2 5

2B: Braxton Baird (1); Wyatt Heidle (1)
HR: Braxton Baird (1)
SH: Devin Gutierrez (1)
SF: Cade Kalehuawehe (1); Wyatt Heidle (1)
SB: Gaven Jones (1)
PO: Miller Spence (1); Nick Moss (1)
E: Braxton Baird (1); Gaven Jones (1); Cade Kalehuawehe (1)
DP: 1

Bryan (TN) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Tanner Everett 4.1 11 7 6 1 2 0 0 0 0 22 25 5 4 80
Jackson Black (L, 0-1) 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 2
Bryce Liechty 3.0 3 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 12 13 5 4 43
Totals 14 11 10 2 2 0 0 0 0 35 40 11 9 125

Milligan (TN) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jonah Ward 3.0 5 3 1 3 3 0 0 0 0 14 18 3 2 68
Sai Vickers (W, 2-1) 3.1 6 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 15 16 4 3 49
Kaleb Meredith 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 1 0 6
Aidan Yuhas 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 5
Cole Wessel (S, 1) 2.0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 8 8 4 0 34
Totals 13 6 3 5 6 0 0 1 0 39 46 13 5 162



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Bryan (TN) - Top of 1st LIO BUF
Cyrus Campos singled to center field (1-2 KKB). 0 0
Jayron Morris flied out to cf (1-2 FKB). 0 0
Will Curcio grounded out to 3b (0-0); Cyrus Campos advanced to second. 0 0
Denajh Williams walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Cyrus Campos out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 0 0

Milligan (TN) - Bottom of 1st LIO BUF
Braxton Baird singled to right field (0-0). 0 0
Gaven Jones reached first on an error by 3b (0-1 K); Braxton Baird advanced to third. 0 0
Cade Kalehuawehe flied out to rf, SAC, RBI (0-0); Braxton Baird scored, unearned. 0 1
Gaven Jones stole second. 0 1
Brody Melton walked (3-2 BKBSFBFFFB). 0 1
Landon Lutterman singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Brody Melton advanced to third; Gaven Jones scored. 0 2
Devin Gutierrez struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 0 2
Nick Iezzi flied out to cf (1-1 BF). 0 2

Bryan (TN) - Top of 2nd LIO BUF
Brodie Genter walked (3-1 BFBBB). 0 2
Morgan Halliday singled to right field (2-2 BKFB); Brodie Genter advanced to second. 0 2
Cade Cook grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (2-1 BFB); Morgan Halliday advanced to second; Brodie Genter
advanced to third. 0 2
Jack Reynolds walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 2
Logan Stradley struck out looking (1-2 BFKK). 0 2
Cyrus Campos struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBS). 0 2

Milligan (TN) - Bottom of 2nd LIO BUF
Wyatt Heidle singled to center field (0-0). 0 2
Miller Spence pinch ran for Wyatt Heidle. 0 2
Nick Moss singled to shortstop (1-2 FFB); Miller Spence advanced to second. 0 2
Miller Spence out at second p to ss, picked off. 0 2
Braxton Baird popped up to lf (3-2 BBFBF). 0 2
Nick Moss out at first p to 1b, picked off. 0 2

Bryan (TN) - Top of 3rd LIO BUF
Wyatt Heidle to c for Miller Spence. 0 2
Jayron Morris flied out to cf (0-0). 0 2
Will Curcio doubled to left field (3-1 SBBB). 0 2
Denajh Williams flied out to cf (2-1 SBB). 0 2
Brodie Genter struck out looking (3-2 KBBSFBFK). 0 2

Milligan (TN) - Bottom of 3rd LIO BUF
Gaven Jones grounded out to 3b (2-2 KBSB). 0 2
Cade Kalehuawehe flied out to cf (0-2 KK). 0 2
Brody Melton grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 2

Bryan (TN) - Top of 4th LIO BUF
Morgan Halliday reached first on an error by 1b, advanced to second (1-0 B). 0 2
Cade Cook singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Morgan Halliday scored, unearned. 1 2
Jack Reynolds reached first on an error by 3b, bunt (0-1 K); Cade Cook advanced to second. 1 2
Logan Stradley doubled to right field, RBI (1-2 KBSF); Jack Reynolds advanced to third; Cade Cook scored,
unearned. 2 2



Sai Vickers to p for Jonah Ward. 2 2
Cyrus Campos walked (3-2 KBBKFBB). 2 2
Jayron Morris lined into double play ss to 2b (0-1 S); Logan Stradley out on the play. 2 2
Will Curcio singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Cyrus Campos advanced to second; Jack Reynolds scored. 3 2
Denajh Williams popped up to lf (0-0). 3 2

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Milligan (TN) - Bottom of 4th LIO BUF
Landon Lutterman singled to right field (0-1 F). 3 2
Devin Gutierrez grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Landon Lutterman advanced to second. 3 2
Nick Iezzi grounded out to ss (0-0); Landon Lutterman advanced to third. 3 2
Wyatt Heidle doubled, RBI (3-1 BBFB); Landon Lutterman scored. 3 3
Cole Hartley pinch ran for Wyatt Heidle. 3 3
Nick Moss flied out to rf (2-2 FBBKF). 3 3

Bryan (TN) - Top of 5th LIO BUF
Wyatt Heidle to c for Cole Hartley. 3 3
Brodie Genter struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 3 3
Morgan Halliday singled to right field (0-1 K). 3 3
Cade Cook doubled to left field (1-2 KBF); Morgan Halliday advanced to third. 3 3
Jack Reynolds popped up to ss (0-0). 3 3
Logan Stradley reached first on an error by ss, RBI (0-0); Cade Cook advanced to third; Morgan Halliday
scored, unearned. 4 3
Logan Stradley out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 4 3

Milligan (TN) - Bottom of 5th LIO BUF
Braxton Baird doubled to left field (1-1 BF). 4 3
Gaven Jones struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 4 3
Cade Kalehuawehe reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Braxton Baird advanced to third. 4 3
Brody Melton singled to left field, RBI (1-2 FFB); Cade Kalehuawehe advanced to second; Braxton Baird
scored. 4 4
Landon Lutterman singled to right field, RBI (2-1 BBF); Brody Melton advanced to third; Cade Kalehuawehe
scored. 4 5
Devin Gutierrez singled to right field, RBI (1-2 FFFFB); Landon Lutterman advanced to second; Brody Melton
scored. 4 6
Nick Iezzi singled to left field (0-0); Devin Gutierrez advanced to second; Landon Lutterman advanced to
third. 4 6
Jackson Black to p for Tanner Everett. 4 6
Wyatt Heidle flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (0-0); Devin Gutierrez advanced to third; Landon Lutterman scored. 4 7
Nick Moss reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Nick Iezzi out at second ss to 2b. 4 7

Bryan (TN) - Top of 6th LIO BUF
Cyrus Campos flied out to cf (2-2 BKBKF). 4 7
Jayron Morris grounded out to 2b (1-1 BF). 4 7
Will Curcio grounded out to 3b (3-1 BBSB). 4 7

Milligan (TN) - Bottom of 6th LIO BUF
Bryce Liechty to p for Jackson Black. 4 7
Braxton Baird popped up to ss (0-2 FF). 4 7
Gaven Jones grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 4 7
Cade Kalehuawehe grounded out to 3b (2-2 BFBS). 4 7

Bryan (TN) - Top of 7th LIO BUF
Denajh Williams grounded out to ss (2-2 BBKF). 4 7
Brodie Genter singled to left field (1-1 KB). 4 7
Lane Brooks pinch ran for Brodie Genter. 4 7
Morgan Halliday singled to center field (0-1 K); Lane Brooks advanced to third. 4 7



Cade Cook doubled to center field, RBI (0-1 S); Morgan Halliday advanced to third; Lane Brooks Lane
Brooks. 4 7
Kaleb Meredith to p for Sai Vickers. 4 7
Caleb McCarty pinch hit for Jack Reynolds. 4 7
Ben Zyburt pinch ran for Cade Cook. 4 7
Caleb McCarty hit by pitch (0-0). 4 7
Jack Reynolds pinch ran for Caleb McCarty. 4 7
Logan Stradley popped up to ss (0-0). 4 7
Cyrus Campos walked (3-1 BBBKB); Jack Reynolds advanced to second; Ben Zyburt advanced to third;
Morgan Halliday scored. 5 7
Aidan Yuhas to p for Kaleb Meredith. 5 7
Jayron Morris flied out to cf (2-2 BFSB). 5 7

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Milligan (TN) - Bottom of 7th LIO BUF
Brodie Genter to 1b for Lane Brooks. 5 7
Jackson Balliew to rf for Ben Zyburt. 5 7
Jack Reynolds to lf. 5 7
Brody Melton lined out to 2b (0-2 KF). 5 7
Landon Lutterman grounded out to 2b (0-1 S). 5 7
Devin Gutierrez popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 5 7

Bryan (TN) - Top of 8th LIO BUF
Cole Wessel to p for Aidan Yuhas. 5 7
Will Curcio flied out to cf (3-1 BBSB). 5 7
Denajh Williams singled to right field (3-2 SFBBBF). 5 7
Brodie Genter struck out swinging (1-2 KBKFS). 5 7
Morgan Halliday popped up to 2b (0-2 FS). 5 7

Milligan (TN) - Bottom of 8th LIO BUF
Nick Iezzi walked (3-2 FBFBBB). 5 7
Wyatt Heidle singled to left field (2-2 KBFBF); Nick Iezzi advanced to second. 5 7
Cole Hartley pinch ran for Wyatt Heidle. 5 7
Nick Moss singled, bunt (2-1 BKB); Cole Hartley advanced to second; Nick Iezzi advanced to third. 5 7
Braxton Baird homered, 4 RBI (2-1 FBB); Nick Moss scored; Cole Hartley scored; Nick Iezzi scored. 5 11
Gaven Jones grounded out to p, bunt (0-0). 5 11
Cade Kalehuawehe popped up to ss (0-1 K). 5 11
Brody Melton popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 5 11

Bryan (TN) - Top of 9th LIO BUF
Wyatt Heidle to c for Cole Hartley. 5 11
Cade Cook pinch hit for Jackson Balliew. 5 11
Cade Cook singled to center field (2-2 BFSFB). 5 11
Ty Nettles pinch ran for Cade Cook. 5 11
Jack Reynolds popped up to 1b (0-0). 5 11
Logan Stradley struck out looking (1-2 KBFFK). 5 11
Cyrus Campos flied out to 3b (0-1 S). 5 11

Milligan (TN) - Bottom of 9th LIO BUF


